

## Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



FY '22 Tax Classification Hearing

The Ayer Select Board will conduct a Public Hearing on Tuesday December 7, 2021 at 6:15 PM via remote participation due to COVID-19 for the Town's FY 2022 Tax Classification. At the Public Hearing, the Ayer Board of Assessors shall provide all information and data relevant to making a decision on allocating the tax burden including the fiscal effect on the available alternatives. For Call-In information prior to the hearing, please contact <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.

Date of Public Hearing:	Tuesday December 7, 2021
Time of Public Hearing:	6:15 PM
Location of Public Hearing:	Remote Participation Meeting held on Zoom Zoom ID # 897 9080 0793

Meeting materials/information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at <a href="mailto:atm@ayer.ma.us">atm@ayer.ma.us</a> or 978-772-8220 x100.

Advertised the Nashoba Valley Voice November 19, 2021 & November 26, 2021